

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.768 of 2023
With
WP(C)No.788 of 2023

S.M. Zeinul Abedin & 3 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

14.12.2023

[1] Present Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] The State respondents may file counter affidavit within 2(two) weeks.

[3] List these cases on 16.01.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom